BIAKESLEE

TELECOM

14 West Third S5t. P.O. Box 1951 Santa Rosa, CA 95402
Phone (707) 545-6393 Fax (707) 545-9617 Lic# 416488

SERVICE QUOTE

Quotation #:
Quotation Date:
PO=

Client £

55994
09222016

4296

Scheduled:

Time:

Contact: DanMazzanti
Record #: 32178

To: County of Mendocino
CA DIR Reg# 1000009340
841 Low Gap Road

Ukiah, CA 95482

Location: Social Services
851 Low Gap Road
Ukiah CA 95482

JOB: Social Service Office Access Control Only

Fax:

Assembly#

Notes

Quote requested by:

Part#

520078
520079
520002
520110
520150
316220
312225
312460
520200
520201
520210
520211
392065
392099
60
280
330
385

Description

HIRSCH MX-8 CONTROLLER -8 D
HIRSCH MX-4 CONTROLLER -4 D
HIRSCH 8110ABPD000 TS MIGRATI
ALTRONIX AL1024ULXPD16 POW
IT SEC1075 12-VOLT BACKUP BAT
18-2 N-SHLD STRND PVC JACKET
22-2 SHILDED STRND PVC JACKE
22-6 SHLD STRND PVC JACKET
PANDUIT G2X2BL6 2-IN BLACK WI
PANDUIT C2BL6 2-IN COVER BLA
PANDUIT G1X1LG6 I-IN WIRE-RAC
PANDUIT C1LECB 1-IN COVER GRA
ERICC MPLS 1G DRYWALL MTG P
STIFFY FIG201-1 1" CLIP ON CRAD
MISC HARDWARE

ENGINEER / DESIGNER
LABOR-TELECOM TECH SC PREV
LABOR-ACCESS CONTROL TECH

Quantity

1.00
1.00
10.00
1.00
2.00
750,00
750.00
750.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
40.00
1.00
1.00
90.00
8.00

Labor:
Equipment:
Material:

Subcontract & Other:
Sales Tax;
Total Quoted Amount :

11.250.00
0.00
11,246.16
0.00
913.75
$23,409.91

Price

4,488.000000
2,500.000000
275.000000
358.380000
19.900000
0.320000
0.170000
0.298860
12.200000
3.740000

8. 140000
2.580000
2.333340
3.000000
100.000000
800.000000
105.000000
125.000600

Ext Price Sales Tax

1,488.00
2,500.00
2.750.00
338.38
99.80
230.00
127.50
224,15
122.00
3740
10,70
12.90
2533
120.00
100.00
800.00
9.450.00
1.000.00
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Terms: All Invoices are due and pavable within the 30th day of receipt.

Aservice charge of 0.00

Please make checks payvable 1o Blukeslee Electric, Ine.
Thonk vou for vour prompt pavineit.

%5 per anmmiwill be compuiied on all amowns overdue on vegnlar statement detes.




Service Invoice Invoice Number: 55994
Continued... Page Number: 2 of 2

Assembly# Part# Description Quantity Price Ext Price Sales Tax

Dan Mazzanti & Doug Anderson

County of Mendocino

Facilities and Fleet Division Manager
Phone (707) 234-8067, Celi. 707-354-5000

1. Provide, install, and program door access centrol wiring, and hardware for eleven {10) doors at Building 32.
Provide and install necessary wiring, and cable supports above the ceiling space.
Provide and install power supply for electric door locks (door locks provided by others)

2NN

Work to be completed during normal business hours, Mon-Fri 7:00 am. to 3:30 pm.

Exclusions:

*  120-VAC Power outlets.

« Engineering, Permits and Fees

+ Paiching and Painting

« QOvertime or Premium Labor Hours

+  Any additional work not specifically mentioned above.

Acceplance: Date:

Purchase Order:




Automatic Door Systems, Inc. Sales Quote 16-1116
682 Terminal Way

San Carlos, CA 94070-3225 Quote Date /2012015
Phone: 650-592-8282 Contact Doug Anderson
Fax: 650-598-3786 main: 707-234-6054 ext:
) cell: 707-391-6416

Customer: Project Name:
County of Mendocino County Of Mendocine 841 low Gap Road Add electrified hardware to
841 Low Gap Rd (10) doors
Facilities Yard
Ukiah, CA 93482 Project Description:

. ADS will install electrified access hardware at door locations listed
Location: below

County of Mendocino
841 Low Gap Rd
Facilities Yard

Ukiah, CA 95482

Door Location Main Entry North Door Id Hdwr Grp
Qiy. Description
1 CAPD-15 M RIM A LR 38" Retraction Hardware retro for Jackson 1200 series Clear
Finish
1 KEE K-DLA18 Armored Door Loop 18"
Notes: this door change exit bar to electric retraction type

Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others

Door Location Office # 1 from Reception Door Id Hdwr Grp
Qty. Description
1 ETH420W 5045 26D HD 5 x 4.5 Hinge w/ 4 Wires 2- 20 Ga 2 -26Ga

1 Best 9KW3-7-DEU-15D-53-626 93K Storeroom Lever Lock Electric Unlock Fail Secure
US26D Less core

Notes: This door a wire channel drilled from mid hinge to lever lock
Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others

Door Location East Entry to purchasing Door Id Hdwr Grp
Qty. Description
1 AR 8420 Mortise Device - 613 Finish
1 AR 7400A Electric Strike Body Kit
1 HES 152 Universal Mounting Tabs

Notes: this door change mortise lock to exit bar with mortise lock add electric stirke in
aluminum jamb

Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others
Docr Location East Entry to printing Door Id Hdwr Grp
Qty. Description

1 AR 7240-510-630 Electric Strike Fire Rated 24VDC 630 Finish

Notes: This door add electric strike to frame
Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others
Door Location warehouse to central services Door Id Hdwr Grp
Qty. Description

1 AR 7240-510-630 Electric Strike Fire Rated 24vDC 630 Finish
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Notes: This door add electric strike to frame
Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others

Door Location Warehouse to training ctr Door Id Hdwr Grp
Qty. Description

1 AR 7240-510-630 Electric Strike Fire Rated 24VDC 630 Finish

Notes: This door add electric strike to frame
Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others

Door Location trainining classroom #2 Door Id Hdwr Grp
Qty. Description

1 ETH420W 5045 26D HD 5 x 4.5 Hinge w/ 4 Wires 2- 20 Ga 2 -26Ga

1 Best 9KW3-7-DEU-15D-53-626 93K Storeroom Lever Lock Electric Unlock Fail Secure
US260D Less core

Notes: This door a wire channel drilled from mid hinge to lever lock
Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others

Door Location West Entry to training Door Id Hdwr Grp
Qty. Description
1 CAPD-15 M RIM A LR 38" Retraction Hardware retro for Jackson 1200 series Clear
Finish
1 KEE K-DLA18 Armored Door Loop 18"
Notes: this door change exit bar to electric retraction type

Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others

Door Location training classroom #1 Daor Id Hdwr Grp
Qty. Description

1 ETH420W 5045 26D HD 5 x 4.5 Hinge w/ 4 Wires 2- 20 Ga 2 -26Ga

1 Best 9KW3-7-DEU-15D-53-826 93K Storercom Lever Lock Electric Unlock Fail Secure
US26D Less core

Notes: This door a wire channel drilled from mid hinge to lever lock
Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others

Door Location Patio gate Entry Door Id Hdwr Gep
Qty. Description

1 AR 7240-510-630 Electric Strike Fire Rated 24VDC 630 Finish
1 Best 9K3-0-D-15D-STK-626 SCHRC Cylindrical lock Storeroom, less schlage IC core 626

Notes: Per plan add new store room lever and el strike
Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others
This door add electric strike to frame
Work done during daytime hours
electrical / security provisions by others
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Scope includes material and labor to install above-stated equipment at this door location.
All work to be performed during the standard work day, which is Monday - Friday from
7am to 4pm (or as stated above).

Exclusions: 115 VAC circuit to equipment, all electrical conduit, wire, concrete work,
patching, painting, any permits, licenses, material and/or labor other than noted above.
Price does not include work previously performed.

Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost of materials
or labor will only be executed upon written orders for same, and will be an extra charge
over the sum mentioned in this proposal. All agreements must be made in writing.
PROPOSAL VALID FOR 45 DAYS FROM DATE ABOVE.

We Accept ['V_T_s—‘-;

Acceptance: | am duly authorized to accept the above Sales Quote according to all terms and
conditions stated and owner agrees to pay amounts mentioned in said Sales Quote. Sales Quote
includes any taxes and freight as applicable.

Signature: Date:

e ST : S S, Quote Total:
Prepared by: Ben Custodio Date / Time 9/30/2016 11:27:22 $19,660.00
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